

FORM PTO-1595 RECORL 101025382 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3099 Orchard Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: April 5, 1999	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134  Country: U.S.A.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)	
09/243,860	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Marcus J. Millet Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090 1999 JSHABAZZ 00000031 121095 09243860	8. Deposit account number:  12-1095  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
561 (40.60 CH) DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Marcus J. Millet	April 14, 1999
(Name of Person Signing) (Sign  Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	ature) (Date)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John W. Smith, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 475 Marlowe, Palo Alto, California 94301, as assignor, has (have) invented improvements in

MICROELECTRONIC ASSEMBLIES WITH COMPOSITE CONDUCTIVE ELEMENTS

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) on

for which U.S. Application No. 09/243,860 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 1999.

for which an International Application was filed on PCT/ , designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3099 Orchard Drive, San Jose, California 95134, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me (us) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I (we) do hereby authorize my (our) attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

4-5-55 Date

OHN W SMITTH

STATE OF CAUSEMA:ss:

COUNTY OF SANTA C: DEA

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

F:\DOCS1\MJM\3.0\179501.DOC

CHERYL PICKETT
Comm. # 1156984
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sept. 27, 2001

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0424